CASCADE CHRISTIAN SCHOOLS

2018-2019 TUITION AND SCHEDULE

Early Learning to Grade 12

International Students: Please see International Tuition and Fee Schedule for tuition, fees and process.

NEW STUDENT APPLICATION PROCEDURE: Submit the Online Application and New Student Application fee to start the admissions process. After completing the admissions process, you will be notified of your student's enrollment status. If for some reason CCS denies the application, all but \$25 of fees paid to CCS is returned.

Note: Early Learning Class availability varies by campus. Please see the website or call the campus for availability.

NEW STUDENT APPLICATION FEE: This NON-REFUNDABLE and NON-TRANSFERABLE application fee accompanies each new student application and is a one-time fee for continuously enrolled students.

Early Learning	Grades K-6	Grades 7-12
\$150	\$250	\$325

	Variable Tui	tion Ranges (KPrep))
3s/4s (2 days)	3s/4s (3 days)	3s/4s & 4s/5s (4 days)	4s/5s (5 days)
\$1,040-\$1,890	\$1,405-\$2,550	\$1,810-\$3,290	\$2,285-\$4,150

What is Variable Tuition?

Our Variable Tuition program allows us to adjust a family's tuition rates to help meet their unique financial situation.

Families who apply for Variable Tuition may be able to pay less than the highest listed tuition rate.

	Variable	Tuition Ranges	(K-12)	
½-Day K	Grades K-6	Grades 7-8	Grades 9-11	Grade 12
\$2,890-\$5,250	\$4,945-\$8,990	\$5,830-\$10,600	\$6,430-\$11,690	\$6,595-\$11,990

For more information, or to apply to receive Variable Tuition, go to cascadechristian.org, then click on admissions/variable tuition.

Multi-Student Tuition Adjustment (ONLY for families who do not apply for Variable Tuition.)		
First Child (or highest tuition)	Second Child	Third Child (and all additional)
Full rate	7.5% tuition discount	15% tuition discount
There is a 7.5% tuition discount for all part-day KPrep students with an older sibling in Cascade Christian Schools.		

PAYMENT PLAN OPTIONS: (Please note: Tuition payment does not fluctuate with holiday seasons, student absenteeism, or emergency school closures.)

- **Full Payment:** There is a 2% discount for full payment of domestic student 2018-19 tuition if received by July 1, 2018. (Does not apply for those who have accepted Variable Tuition.)
- Monthly FACTS Payments: Payments may be set up on a ten-month (August through May), eleven-month (July 20 through May 20), or twelve-month (July 5 through June 5) pay period. In order to select 11-month or 12-month billing, families must set up their FACTS payment plan before June 5.

If a payment is missed due to non-sufficient funds, then a second automatic bank payment will be attempted on the next payment date (on the 20th if your usual payment date is the 5th, or on the 5th of the next month if your usual payment date is the 20th). Your account is assessed a \$30 NSF fee by FACTS.

RETURNING STUDENTS: CONTINUOUS ENROLLMENT TUITION DOWN PAYMENT

This NON-REFUNDABLE and NON-TRANSFERABLE tuition down payment is required for every returning student. Families with FACTS accounts will have this payment applied to their FACTS account in January, and can choose to pay in full by March 20, or in three automatic payments on March 20, April 20, and May 20. Remaining tuition to be paid as shown in above "payment options." See Continuous Enrollment FAQs for more information.

KPrep to Grade 6	Grades 7-12
\$125	\$200

WITHDRAWAL: For students withdrawing after August 1, tuition is pro-rated on a daily basis and a withdrawal fee of 10% of the annual contract is added to the account. Any eligible refund is first subject to deduction of outstanding balances, district-wide. Report card(s), transcript(s), and diploma(s) are released AFTER financial obligations are paid in full.

Cascade Christian Schools admits students of any race, color, national and ethnic origin to all the rights, privileges, programs, and activities generally accorded or made available to students at the school. It does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national and ethnic origin in administration of its educational policies, tuition assistance, and athletic and other school-administered programs.

CASCADE CHRISTIAN SCHOOLS

STUDENT ENROLLED FEES 2018-2019 for

Early Learning to Grade 12

Over the course of a school year, there are times when it may be necessary for CCS to charge additional fees to cover the costs of events, programs, courses, activities, etc. This occurs most often when costs may vary from grade to grade, or level to level, or the fee covers the cost of a chosen course or activity. Below are the estimated costs of some of the potential fees that may be incurred during the school year:

Early Learning (Kindergarten Prep ages 3 to 5	Early Learning	(Kindergarten	Prep age	s 3 to 5
---	-----------------------	---------------	----------	----------

•	Field tripsvaries
•	Photos (individual and class)varies by package choice
Ele	ementary (K-6)
•	Field tripsvaries from \$2 and up (most included in tuition)
•	Photos (individual and class)
•	Elementary athletics
•	Yearbook
•	JA Biztown (5th and 6th grade)
•	Extended School (Cougar Club) registration fee
•	Extended School (Cougar Club)
•	Extended School (Cougar Club) enrichment classes
•	Sixth grade campincluded in tuition
Jui	nior High (7-8)
•	Yearly student fee (required for all students, billed to FACTS at start of school)
	(includes class fees, technology, ASB card, Rally Day, I-Term, yearbook, JA Finance Park, Seventh Grade Date Night)
•	Individual photos
•	Creative Arts (e.g., ACSI Jazz Band, ACSI Choir, Drama)approx. \$50 to \$150
•	Athletics (costs vary by sport)
•	Spirit packs (varies depending on sport)
•	Events (e.g., Eighth Grade Move-up) \$35 to \$50
•	Extended School Enrichment Classes
Hi	gh School (9-12)
•	Yearly student fee (required for all students, billed to FACTS at start of school)
	(includes class fees, technology, ASB card, yearbook)
•	Student device supplemental annual insurance plan (optional)
•	Individual photos
•	Athletics (costs vary by sport)
•	Spirit packs (varies depending on sport)
•	Creative Arts (e.g., ACSI Jazz Band, ACSI Choir, Drama)approx. \$50 to \$150
•	Events (Homecoming, JSB, Tolo)
•	I-Term (all students are required to participate either locally or on a mission trip)
	Local options \$50 to \$300
	Mission trips
•	EXCEL, online courses, tutoring
•	Senior year (parents will receive detailed information at the start of senior year)varies

Please note: This list is not exhaustive and may not represent every possible charge. CCS does whatever possible to keep costs down, making it possible for families and students to participate in and enjoy their Cascade Christian Schools experience.